FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORI	07-27		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(0.4). 4/04/				CFT-001
To the Honorable Co	ommission of Patents and	10179	0557	jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	\(\langle \langle \lan	2.	Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies)
CANCERFACTS.COM			Name: NEXCUR	A, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		≅ No	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance	e:		Street Address:	1725 West Lake Avenue North,
Assignment	☐ Merger			*
☐ Security Agreemen	nt Change of Name			Suite 300
, ,			City: Seattle Sta	ate: Washington ZIP: 98109
			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 04/28/00			· · ·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is be	eing filed together with a new ap	plication, the exec	ution date of the ap	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
	filed March 15, 1999			
ŕ		mbers attached?	🛚 Yes 📜 No	
Name and address of concerning document	f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed:	6.	Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Nicola A. Pisa</u>	ino	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:			Enclosed	
			Additional Federosit account	ees are authorized to be charged to
		8.	Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: Fish & Neave			06-1075	
1251 Avenue of the Americas			(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>1</u>		AOF	
07/27/2001 LNUELLER 00000026 09268122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08 FC:581 at emphasion and signature 40.00 GP/				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Nicola A. Dieses	l.	. Do	Paris !	2/12/01
Nicola A. Pisano Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature	minus.	Date
Reg. No. 34,408 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 11998 FRAME: 0784

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CANCERFACTS.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CANCERFACTS.COM, INC." TO "NEXCURA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DREDS.

3051365 8100

001224388

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

0416082

AUTHENTICATION:

05-03-00

PATENT REEL: 11998 FRAME: 0785

STATE OF DELINARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/02/2000 001224388 - 3051365

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CANCERFACTS.COM, INC.

CancerFacts.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Cancer Facts.com. Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Socretary of State of the State of Delaware is June 3, 1999.

THERD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Remated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article PIRST shall be amended and restated to read in its emirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is NexCura, Inc. (the "Corporation" or the "Company")."

FOURTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

In Witness Whereof. Cancerfacts.com, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Secretary this 28th day of April, 2000.

CANCERFACTS.COM, INC.

PIN AND IGM20!!.DOC

> **PATENT** REEL: 11998 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 07/20/2001